
        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 1 of 5 

 

No. App Phy-PRJ-026--2018-19                                                           Date: July, 30 2018  
 

Corrigendum-II 

 
Reference No.: App Phy-PRJ-026-18-19 dated 03.05.2018 

 

 
Subject: Extension of date for submission and Opening of Bids for Supply and 

                Installation of Optical Spectrometer -01 

                                                                                              

 

 
Particulars Date & Time  

Last date and time for 

submission of tenders 

21.06.2018  at  1:00 P.M. 16.08.2018  at  1:00 P.M. 

Date and time of opening of 

tenders 

21.06.2018  at  4:00 P.M. 16.08.2018  at  4:00 P.M. 

 

  

The others terms & condition of the tender will remain the same 

   

 

                                                                             

 

 
 

Deputy Registrar 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 2 of 5 

 

 
No. App Phy-PRJ-026--2018-19                                                           Date: July 30, 2018 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

 

Subject: Supply & Installation of Optical Spectrometer.– 01 No. 

   

Indian Institute of Technology (Indian School of Mines),Dhanbad invites quotations for the 

following to be supplied and delivered in Applied Physics Department.  

 

S No Full Description of items/ store Qty Delivery 

1 Supply & Installation of Optical Spectrometer. 

(Detailed Specification is given in Annexure – I ) 
01 No. At the Earliest                    

 

Tender Schedule  

 

Particulars Date & Time  
Bid Security or Earnest money deposit Rs. 7,000/-(Rupees Seven Thousand only) 

Last date and time for submission of 

tenders 
21.06.2018  at  1:00 P.M. 16.08.2018  at  1:00 P.M 

Date and time of opening of tenders 21.06.2018  at  4:00 P.M. 16.08.2018  at  4:00 P.M. 

 
1. You are requested to quote your lowest rates for the supply of above items in the 

attached format for Financial Bid (Annexure – II) 

2.   You may send your representative in the office of the undersigned at the scheduled date 

      and time of opening of tender. 

3.  Tender should be submitted in sealed cover only super scribed with Enquiry No. and due  

date at the following address only: 

 

The Asst. Registrar (P&S) 
Indian Institute of Technology (Indian School of Mines),  
Dhanbad – 826 004 Jharkhand 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 3 of 5 

 

 
No. App Phy-PRJ-026--2018-19                                                           Date: May 03, 2018 
 

Terms & Conditions 
1) The rates should be quoted for each item separately. 
2) Conditional offer will not be accepted. 

3) IIT (ISM) does not issue any Form ‘C’ or ‘D’ towards sales tax concessional rate. Hence, full rate of GST 

applicable should be quoted. 

4) Educational discount, if any, should be clearly mentioned. 

5) Bid Security or Earnest money deposit (EMD): should be submitted in form of A/c payee demand draft 

drown in favor of Registrar, IIT (ISM) Dhanbad and payable at any other bank/branch located in 

Dhanbad 

6) You are requested to submit your quotation strictly as per the specifications mentioned in the NIT. 

7) Your tender must be valid for minimum 90 days from the date of opening of tender. 

8) Please mention warranty/ guarantee in your offer clearly. Material/ equipment to be supplied must 

have minimum warranty/guarantee of 12 months. 

9) Performance Security/Performance Bank Guarantee: Performance Security has to be submitted from 

the successful bidder. Performance Security should be 10% of the ordered value. Performance Security 

may be furnished in the form of Bank Guarantee/Demance Draft from any Nationalized Bank only and. 

Performance security should remain valid for a period of two months beyond the date of completion of 

all contractual obligations of the successful bidder(s). No interest will be payable by IIT (ISM) Dhanbad 

on the Performance Security deposited. In case the contractor fails to provide satisfactory service, the 

Performance Security submitted by the bidder(s) is liable to be forfeited. An undertaking to this is to be 

submitted. 
10) Delivery Period and Liquidated Damage: The ordered materials/work complete in all respects are required to be 

delivered and installed within the period stipulated in the purchase order failing which liquidated damages of 1% per 

week for the delayed period subject to maximum of 5% of the total basic value of the order shall be deducted from the 

invoice of the supplier. 

11) Each page in the bid document must be numbered properly and duly signed & sealed by the bidder on 

every page of the bid. 

12) The items/ materials shall be required to be delivered at Applied Physics, Department/ Section IIT 
(ISM) Dhanbad at the risk and cost of the tenderers. 

13) Unloading and installation shall be the complete responsibility of the supplier.  

14) The stores are required to be delivered within 30 days. Late delivery may not be accepted. 

15) The items offered should be of good quality confirming to BIS standards, wherever applicable. 

16) Advance payment is not admissible. Payment shall normally be made within 3-4 weeks subject to 

receipt and acceptance & installation (as per Purchase Order Terms) of the ordered materials/items. 

17) In the event date on which the tender is opened for acceptance is declared to be a holiday, the tenders shall 

be deemed to remain open for acceptance till the next working day. 

18) Please send your offer by Regd.Post/ Speed Post/ Courier along with Courier receipt. Tender/ quotation 

will be received during IIT (ISM) working hours only (i.e. Monday to Friday). Late or delayed tenders 
shall be summarily rejected. 

19) IIT (ISM) reserves the right to accept and/or to reject any/ all tenders or PO without assigning any 

reason. 

 

 

 

 

Deputy Registrar  

 

 

 



        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 4 of 5 

 

No. App Phy-PRJ-026--2018-19                                                           Date: May 03, 2018 

 

Annexure – 1 

 

Technical Specifications Optical Spectrometer: 
 

SL. No. Parameters                                Details 

 
1. Spectral range, nm                                 500-1700 or higher range 

2. Grating, grooves/mm                               600 or better 

3. Scanning speed, nm/s                             300 or higher 

4. Free space spectral resolution, nm         0.5 or better 

5. Spectral resolution, nm                           0.7 or better 

(given for 400 µm fiber core)                   

6.  Optical scheme                                        Czerny – Turner 

7. Input type                                                 SMA fiber socket 

8. Focal length, mm                                      150 or more 

9. Input slit, µm                                            15 or higher 

10. Output slit, µm                                          20 or higher 

11. Relative aperture                                      1 : 13  

12. Photo detector                                           InGaAs photodiode 

13. ADC                                                             16 bit or better 

14. Warranty of the instruments: at least 1 year.  

15. Vendors or supplier may quote the cost of the instrument in foreign currency. 

16. Vendors or supplier may quote the cost of the instrument FOR IIT(ISM) Dhanbad 

basis 

17. The supplier or his representative must deliver, installation and demonstration of 

the instruments at Department of Applied Physics, IIT(ISM) Dhanbad at free of 

cost. 

18. All necessary cables should be provided along with the instrument. 

19. Compliance statement of the above mentioned technical specification must be 

provided by the vendor along with the quotation, 

20. Vendor has to provide hard copy of complete set of operation, service and 

maintenance manual, technical manuals etc. 

21. Vendor must provide information regarding installation of such instruments or 

similar ones at least 2 nos. in R & D laboratories within India in the last five years 

including customer correspondence address, E-mail-ID, Phone no. Fax No. etc. 

 

 

***************************** 
 

 



        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 5 of 5 

 

No. App Phy-PRJ-026--2018-19                                                           Date: May 03, 2018 
 

 

 

Annexure - II 

Format for Financial Bid 

 

 

NIT No.: App Physics-PRJ-026--2018-19                                                                       Date: 

 

                                                                                                                            

Bidders Ref: No.                                                                                                           Date: 

 

GSTIN No.:                                                                                                

 

Subject: Supply & Installation of Optical Spectrometer.– 01 No. 

 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Full Description of Items with (HSN Code/SAC 

Code) 

Qty. Rate Amount 

     

 

 

     

  Packing & 

Forwarding (if any) 

 

  Total  

  GST  

  Freight (if any)  

  Installation (if any)  

Amount should be in figure as well as word  Grand Total  

 
Note: 

1) All the details must be provided as per prescribed format only 

2) Prices quoted by the bidders should include GST, HSN Code, SAC Code, duties, livies, and  

     transportation cost and insurance costs etc. if any 

3) All the rates must be quoted in Indian Rupees. 
 

 


